-

N

0 N o g b~ w

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34

a

LICENSING

TAXI LICENSING

1 Year Hackney Carriage Vehicle

1 Year Private Hire Vehicle

Drivers Licence New Application Fee (inc 1st knowledge test)
Hackney Drivers 3 Year Licence

Private Hire Drivers 3 Year Licence

1 Year Driver (extenuating circumstances)

Private Hire Operator First Application Fee

5 Year Private Hire Operator 1-2 Vehicles
5 Year Private Hire Operator 3-5 Vehicles
5 Year Private Hire Operator 6-10 Vehicles

11-20 Vehicles
21-30 Vehilces

5 Year Private Hire Operator
5 Year Private Hire Operator

5 Year Private Hire Operator 31+ Vehicles
1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances) 1-2 Vehicles
1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances) 3-5 Vehicles
1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances) 6-10 Vehicles

11-20 Vehicles
21-30 Vehilces
31+ Vehicles

1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)
1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)
1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)

Rear Plate

Door Signs Pair

Door Sign Single

Internal plate/sign

Change of Vehicle

Copy of Licence

Temp Vehicle Hackney Carriage (3 Months)(Inc new plates, licence, materials, vehicle checks)
Temp Vehicle Private Hire (3 Months)(Inc new plates, licence, materials, vehicle checks)
Additional Knowledge Test each

Additional Drivers Licence (inc DBS/Medical check)

Replacement Badge

DBS

Child Exploitation Training (external)

2023/2024 2024/2025 APPENDIX 1
Current Proposed
Charge Charge Increase Increase %
£pence £pence VAT £pence
307.50 324.00 e 16.50 5.37%
262.50 278.00 e 15.50 5.90%
122.50 137.25 e 14.75 12.04%
282.50 291.50 e 9.00 3.19%
282.50 291.50 e 9.00 3.19%
120.00 130.00 e 10.00 8.33%
110.00 124.50 e 14.50 13.18%
412.00 442.00 e 30.00 7.28%
877.00 877.00 e 0.00 0.00%
1,602.00 1,602.00 e 0.00 0.00%
3,632.00 3,632.00 e 0.00 0.00%
7,112.00 7,112.00 e 0.00 0.00%
8,272.00 8,272.00 e 0.00 0.00%
204.00 210.00 e 6.00 2.94%
297.00 297.00 e 0.00 0.00%
472.40 472.40 e 0.00 0.00%
878.40 878.40 e 0.00 0.00%
1,574.40 1,574.40 e 0.00 0.00%
1,776.00 1,776.00 e 0.00 0.00%
25.60 26.20 e 0.60 2.34%
30.80 31.60 e 0.80 2.60%
18.00 18.50 e 0.50 2.78%
18.00 18.50 e 0.50 2.78%
62.00 63.50 e 1.50 2.42%
26.50 27.25 e 0.75 2.83%
117.00|Remove e
117.00|Remove e
55.00 65.00 e 10.00 18.18%
67.50 72.50 e 5.00 7.41%
18.25 18.75 e 0.50 2.74%
56.50 57.50 e 1.00 1.77%
25.00 25.00 e 0.00 0.00%




