1 LICENSING		2023/2024	2024/2025		APPENDIX 1	
		Current	Proposed Charge			
		Charge			Increase	Increase %
		£pence	£pence	-	£pence	
2 TAXI LICENSING						
3 1 Year Hackney Carriage Vehicle		307.50	324.00	е	16.50	5.37
4 1 Year Private Hire Vehicle		262.50	278.00	е	15.50	5.90
5 Drivers Licence New Application Fee (inc 1st knowledge test)		122.50	137.25	е	14.75	12.04
6 Hackney Drivers 3 Year Licence		282.50	291.50	е	9.00	3.19
7 Private Hire Drivers 3 Year Licence		282.50	291.50	е	9.00	3.19
8 1 Year Driver (extenuating circumstances)		120.00	130.00	е	10.00	8.33
9 Private Hire Operator First Application Fee		110.00	124.50	е	14.50	13.18
10 5 Year Private Hire Operator	1-2 Vehicles	412.00	442.00	е	30.00	7.28
11 5 Year Private Hire Operator	3-5 Vehicles	877.00	877.00	е	0.00	0.00
12 5 Year Private Hire Operator	6-10 Vehicles	1,602.00	1,602.00	е	0.00	0.00
13 5 Year Private Hire Operator	11-20 Vehicles	3,632.00	3,632.00	е	0.00	0.00
14 5 Year Private Hire Operator	21-30 Vehilces	7,112.00	7,112.00	е	0.00	0.00
15 5 Year Private Hire Operator	31+ Vehicles	8,272.00	8,272.00	е	0.00	0.00
16 1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)	1-2 Vehicles	204.00	210.00	е	6.00	2.94
17 1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)	3-5 Vehicles	297.00	297.00	е	0.00	0.00
18 1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)	6-10 Vehicles	472.40	472.40	е	0.00	0.00
19 1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)	11-20 Vehicles	878.40	878.40	е	0.00	0.00
20 1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)	21-30 Vehilces	1,574.40	1,574.40	е	0.00	0.0
21 1 Year Private Hire Operator (Exceptional Circumstances)	31+ Vehicles	1,776.00	1,776.00	е	0.00	0.00
22 Rear Plate		25.60	26.20	е	0.60	2.34
23 Door Signs Pair		30.80	31.60	е	0.80	2.60
24 Door Sign Single		18.00	18.50	е	0.50	2.78
25 Internal plate/sign		18.00	18.50	е	0.50	2.78
26 Change of Vehicle		62.00	63.50	е	1.50	2.42
27 Copy of Licence		26.50	27.25	е	0.75	2.83
28 Temp Vehicle Hackney Carriage (3 Months)(Inc new plates, licence, materials, vehicle checks)		117.00	Remove	е		
Temp Vehicle Private Hire (3 Months)(Inc new plates, licence, materials, vehicle checks)		117.00	Remove	е		
30 Additional Knowledge Test each		55.00	65.00	е	10.00	18.18
31 Additional Drivers Licence (inc DBS/Medical check)		67.50	72.50	е	5.00	7.4
32 Replacement Badge		18.25	18.75	е	0.50	2.7
33 DBS		56.50	57.50	е	1.00	1.7
34 Child Exploitation Training (external)		25.00	25.00	е	0.00	0.00